Connection and installation
components
Features
Easy, flexible and rapid installation, service and
expansion of both simple and complex systems
Combine plug-in apparatus and other components to
form complete systems for protection and control
Fulfill the highest requirements in power plants,

The following accessories are available for different installations:
Note: All kits are complete including screws.
Ordering example:
Example:
• Mounting kit for 19” installation of RHGS 30 = 1MRK 000 020-CA
• Mounting kit for 19” installation of RHGS 12 = 1MRK 000 020-BB
• For side-by-side installation of two cases, two mounting kits must
be ordered
Example:
• Mounting kit for 19” installation, cases RHGS 12 + RHGS 6 =
1MRK 000 020-BA + 1MRK 000 020-Z
• Mounting kits for 19” installation, cases RHGS 12 + RHGS 12 =
1MRK 000 020-BB + 1MRK 000 020-Z
RHGP 1, RHGP 2, RHGP 2H and RHGP 4 are used to mount
a single or few relays on a terminal base in panel cut-out.
RHGP 4B cut-out dimension is adapted for mounting in the
same cut-out space as the earlier 900-series, size 1 relay.
RHGP 8 is used to mount a relay assembly of size 4U 24C on
apparatus bars or a number of relays directly on terminal bases
RX 4/RX 2H, in a panel cut-out.
RHGP can also be used to mount test switches in RTXP 8, RTXP
18 and RTXP 24 in a panel cut-out. Terminal bases are then not
required. An extra mounting kits is required for RTXP 24 (see RHGT
accessories). RTXP 8 can be mounted in RHGP 1 and RHGP 2.
RHGP cases are light beige (Hitachi Energy standard, color code
NCS 1704-I15R), made of steel sheets. RHGP 4B and RHGP
8 are fully enfolded.
The top and the bottom parts of RHGP 1, 2, 2H and 4 are not
covered in order to have better air circulation which reduces heat
build up. The cases are inserted and mounted with screws in
the cut-out from the front side of any panel. Terminal bases and
test switches are mounted directly to the rear of the cases. The
front covers are made of light beige colored sheets of steel and
provided with a transparent  polycarbonate plastic window. The
front covers are mounted to the case with two captive screws. A
gasket at the rear of the front cover protects (IP50) against dust.
RHGP
Panel mounting cases
(xx04000079.jpg)
(xx00000629.tif)
Connection and installation components
Type A B C D E F G
RHGP 1
RHGP 2
RHGP 2H
RHGP 4
RHGP 8
Measure
5684 105 93 46.5 15
98126 105 93 46.5 15
5684 182 170 85 21.5 4
103131 182 170 85 21.5
182210 187 175 87.5 21.5
H
154.5
154.5
154.5
154.5
175
16.7
K
A
B
C
K
D
H H
E
F